## LIABILITY RELEASE

I understand that my child(ren) will be participating in the 2022-2023 After School Program run by MentorKids USA. He/she will be under MentorKids USA's supervision during program times. I release MentorKids USA, its officers, agents, employees, and volunteers from any and all liability, claims, demands, or causes of action whatsoever that I may have as Parent or Guardian of this youth(s). Also, for damage, loss, or injury to him/her which may occur while participating in any of the activities contemplated by this Agreement, whether caused by the negligence of MentorKids USA, its officers, agents, servants, or employees, or by the negligence of the MentorKids USA volunteers or otherwise. I understand that my child's participation in MentorKids USA sponsored activities and specific activities, whether secular or religious, is voluntary. Furthermore, I acknowledge that the information I have provided to MentorKids USA in the enrollment form is correct and that I have read and understood the disclosures within this document and the enrollment form. By my signature below, I hereby acknowledge that I have read and understood this document for my records.